

**Bid Tabulation IFB # DPW-23-B-012 Clapboardtree St Pump Station**

**Bids due October 20, 2022 @ 11:00 a.m**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>Addenda</b>	<b>Bond</b>	<b>Signature Page</b>
Celco Construction Corp	\$ 1,078,127.00	x	x	x
D and C Construction Co., Inc	\$ 885,879.00	x	x	x
N. Granese & Sons, Inc.	\$ 807,077.70	x	x	x
Revoli Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 894,134.70	x	x	x
UEL Contractors, Inc	\$ 779,625.00	x	x	x



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

**ATTACHMENT B  
BID FORM**

**BASE BID – CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS**

The work of the General Bidder, being all work covered by items 1 through 15, inclusive.

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) <u>Thirty Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LS	1	\$30,000	\$30,000 <sup>00</sup>
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades <u>Six Hund. Thirty Thous.</u> Dollars and Cents	LS	1	\$630,000	\$630,000 <sup>00</sup>
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LF	70	\$400. <sup>00</sup>	\$28,000. <sup>00</sup>
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LF	20	\$400. <sup>00</sup>	\$8,000. <sup>00</sup>
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole <u>Thirty Five Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	EA	3	\$35,000 <sup>00</sup>	\$105,000. <sup>00</sup>
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole <u>Seventy Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	EA	1	\$7,500 <sup>00</sup>	\$7,500. <sup>00</sup>
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main <u>One Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LF	775	\$125. <sup>00</sup>	\$96,875. <sup>00</sup>
5b	3" DI Force Main <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LF	50	\$150. <sup>00</sup>	\$7,500. <sup>00</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes <u>Seventy Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	EA	4	\$7,500 <sup>00</sup>	\$30,000 <sup>00</sup>
7	Exploratory Excavation <u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	CY	70	\$75 <sup>00</sup>	\$5,250 <sup>00</sup>
8	Rock Removal <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	CY	200	\$100 <sup>00</sup>	\$20,000 <sup>00</sup>
9a	Common Fill <u>No</u> Dollars and <u>One</u> Cents	CY	100	.01 <sup>00</sup>	\$1 <sup>00</sup>
9b	Select Fill <u>No</u> Dollars and <u>One</u> Cents	CY	100	.01 <sup>00</sup>	\$1 <sup>00</sup>
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Thick <u>Forty Five</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	SY	400	\$45 <sup>00</sup>	\$18,000 <sup>00</sup>
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement - 4" Thick <u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	SY	600	\$65 <sup>00</sup>	\$39,000 <sup>00</sup>
10c	Driveway and Sidewalk Pavement - 4" Thick <u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	SY	50	\$65 <sup>00</sup>	\$3,250 <sup>00</sup>
11	Loam and Seed <u>Fifteen</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	SY	100	\$15 <sup>00</sup>	\$1,500 <sup>00</sup>
12a	Erosion Control - Filter Socks <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LF	525	\$10 <sup>00</sup>	\$5,250 <sup>00</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	EA	5	\$100. <sup>00</sup>	\$500. <sup>00</sup>
13	Traffic Management Control <u>Seventy Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LS	1	\$7,500. <sup>00</sup>	\$7,500. <sup>00</sup>
14	Police Detail Allowance _____ Dollars and _____ Cents	Allow.	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup <u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000. <sup>00</sup>

**TOTAL FOR BASE BID**

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

\$ 1,078,127.<sup>00</sup>

(Amount in figures)

One Million Seventy Eight Thous. One Hundred Twenty Seven  
(Amount in words) Dollars.



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

**ATTACHMENT B  
BID FORM**

**BASE BID – CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS**

The work of the General Bidder, being all work covered by items 1 through 15, inclusive.

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) <u>Thirty thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades <u>Five hundred thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Two hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LF	70	250.00	17,500.00
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LF	20	500.00	10,000.00
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole <u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole <u>Seven thousand five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	EA	1	7,500.00	<del>7,500.00</del> 0 SP
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main <u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LF	775	150.00	116,250.00
5b	3" DI Force Main <u>Two hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LF	50	250.00	12,500.00

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes <u>Five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>two</u> Cents	EA	4	5,000. <sup>00</sup>	20,000. <sup>00</sup>
7	Exploratory Excavation <u>Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	CY	70	50. <sup>00</sup>	3,500. <sup>00</sup>
8	Rock Removal <u>zero dollars</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	200	0.01	2. <sup>00</sup>
9a	Common Fill <u>zero dollars</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	100	0.01	1. <sup>00</sup>
9b	Select Fill <u>zero dollars</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	100	0.01	1. <sup>00</sup>
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Thick <u>Thirty-five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	SY	400	35. <sup>00</sup>	14,000. <sup>00</sup>
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement - 4" Thick <u>Seventy-five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	SY	600	75. <sup>00</sup>	45,000. <sup>00</sup>
10c	Driveway and Sidewalk Pavement - 4" Thick <u>Seventy-five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	SY	50	75. <sup>00</sup>	3,750. <sup>00</sup>
11	Loam and Seed <u>Fifteen</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	SY	100	15. <sup>00</sup>	1,500. <sup>00</sup>
12a	Erosion Control - Filter Socks <u>Fifteen</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LF	525	15. <sup>00</sup>	7,875. <sup>00</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks <i>Three hundred</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	EA	5	300.00	<i>1,500.00</i>
13	Traffic Management Control <i>Fifteen thousand</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	LS	1	15,000.	<i>15,000.00</i>
14	Police Detail Allowance <i>Twenty five thousand</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	Allow.	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup <i>Twenty five thousand</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	LS	1	25,000.00	<i>25,000.00</i>

**TOTAL FOR BASE BID**

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

\$ *885,879.00*

(Amount in figures)

*Eight hundred eighty-five thousand, eight hundred seventy-nine*

(Amount in words)

*dollars and zero cents -*



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

**ATTACHMENT B  
BID FORM**

**BASE BID – CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS**

The work of the General Bidder, being all work covered by items 1 through 15, inclusive.

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) <u>Thirty Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	LS	1	30,000-	30,000-
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades <u>Three Hundred Sixty Five Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	LS	1	365,000-	365,000-
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Three Hundred Twenty</u> Dollars and — Cents	LF	70	320-	22,400-
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and — Cents	LF	20	350-	7,000-
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole <u>Nineteen Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	EA	3	19,000-	57,000-
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole <u>Eight Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	EA	1	8,000-	8,000-
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main <u>Two Hundred Twenty</u> Dollars and — Cents	LF	775	220-	170,500-
5b	3" DI Force Main <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and — Cents	LF	50	250-	12,500-

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements





**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes <u>Eight Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	EA	4	8,000-	32,000-
7	Exploratory Excavation <u>One</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	CY	70	0.01	0.70
8	Rock Removal <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	CY	200	0.01	2-
9a	Common Fill <u>Five</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	CY	100	5-	500-
9b	Select Fill <u>Five</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	CY	100	5-	500-
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Thick <u>Thirty Six</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	SY	400	36-	14,400-
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement - 4" Thick <u>Fifty Five</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	SY	600	55-	33,000-
10c	Driveway and Sidewalk Pavement - 4" Thick <u>Fifty Five</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	SY	50	55-	2,750-
11	Loam and Seed <u>Fifteen</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	SY	100	15-	1,500-
12a	Erosion Control - Filter Socks <u>Nine</u> Dollars and <u>—</u> Cents	LF	525	9-	4,725- <sup>s.g.</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks <u>Sixty</u> Dollars and — Cents	EA	5	60-	300-
13	Traffic Management Control <u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	LS	1	15,000-	15,000-
14	Police Detail Allowance <u>Twenty Five Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	Allow.	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup <u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars and — Cents	LS	1	5,000-	5,000-

**TOTAL FOR BASE BID**

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

\$ 807,077.70  
(Amount in figures)

Eight Hundred Seven Thousand, Seventy Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents  
(Amount in words)

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



## TOWN OF WESTWOOD COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

### ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

#### BASE BID – CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

The work of the General Bidder, being all work covered by items 1 through 15, inclusive.

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) <u>Forty thousand</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LS	1	40,000. <sup>00</sup>	40,000. <sup>00</sup>
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades <u>Three hundred thousand</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LS	1	300,000. <sup>00</sup>	300,000. <sup>00</sup>
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Two hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LF	70	250. <sup>00</sup>	17,500. <sup>00</sup>
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>Two hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LF	20	250. <sup>00</sup>	5,000. <sup>00</sup>
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole <u>Fifteen thousand</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	EA	3	15,000. <sup>00</sup>	45,000. <sup>00</sup>
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole <u>Four thousand Five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	EA	1	4,500. <sup>00</sup>	4,500. <sup>00</sup>
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main <u>Two hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LF	775	250. <sup>00</sup>	193,750. <sup>00</sup>
5b	3" DI Force Main <u>Two hundred</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LF	50	200. <sup>00</sup>	10,000. <sup>00</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes <u>Four thousand five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	EA	4	4500. <sup>00</sup>	18,000. <sup>00</sup>
7	Exploratory Excavation <u>no</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	70	0.01	0.70
8	Rock Removal <u>no</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	200	0.01	2.00
9a	Common Fill <u>no</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	100	0.01	1.00
9b	Select Fill <u>no</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	CY	100	0.01	1.00
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement – 2" Thick <u>no</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cents	SY	400	0.01	4.00
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement – 4" Thick <u>Sixty five</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	SY	600	65. <sup>00</sup>	39,000. <sup>00</sup>
10c	Driveway and Sidewalk Pavement – 4" Thick <u>One hundred</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	SY	50	100. <sup>00</sup>	5000. <sup>00</sup>
11	Loam and Seed <u>Twenty</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	SY	100	20. <sup>00</sup>	2000. <sup>00</sup>
12a	Erosion Control – Filter Socks <u>Twenty five</u> Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents	LF	525	25. <sup>00</sup>	13,125. <sup>00</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
12b	Erosion Control – Silt Sacks <i>Two hundred fifty</i> Dollars and <i>no</i> Cents	EA	5	<i>250.00</i>	<i>1250.00</i>
13	Traffic Management Control <i>one hundred seventy five thousand</i> Dollars and <i>no</i> Cents	LS	1	<i>175,000.00</i>	<i>175,000.00</i>
14	Police Detail Allowance <i>Twenty five thousand</i> Dollars and <i>no</i> Cents	Allow.	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup <i>One</i> Dollars and <i>no</i> Cents	LS	1	<i>1.00</i>	<i>1.00</i>

**TOTAL FOR BASE BID**

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

\$ 894,134.70

(Amount in figures)

Eight hundred ninety four thousand one hundred  
(Amount in words) *Thirty four dollars and seventy cents*

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

**ATTACHMENT B  
BID FORM**

**BASE BID -- CLAPBOARDTREE STREET SEWER PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS**

The work of the General Bidder, being all work covered by items 1 through 15, inclusive.

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (up to 5% of items 2 - 15) <u>Twenty five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	LS	1	25,000. <sup>00</sup>	25,000. <sup>00</sup>
2	Clapboardtree Street Pump Station Upgrades <u>Four hundred fifty seven thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	LS	1	457,000. <sup>00</sup>	457,000. <sup>00</sup>
3a	8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	LF	70	150. <sup>00</sup>	10,500. <sup>00</sup>
3b	10" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer <u>two hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	LF	20	200. <sup>00</sup>	4,000. <sup>00</sup>
4a	4' Diameter Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole <u>six thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	EA	3	6,000. <sup>00</sup>	18,000. <sup>00</sup>
4b	24" Diameter Precast Concrete Bypass Handhole <u>six thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	EA	1	6,000. <sup>00</sup>	6,000. <sup>00</sup>
5a	3" SDR 21 PVC Force Main <u>one hundred forty two</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	LF	775	142. <sup>00</sup>	110,050. <sup>00</sup>
5b	3" DI Force Main <u>two hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents	LF	50	200. <sup>00</sup>	10,000. <sup>00</sup>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
6	3" Plug Valves and Boxes <i>no thousand</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	EA	4	<i>1000.00</i>	<i>4,000.00</i>
7	Exploratory Excavation <i>left to</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	CY	70	<i>50.00</i>	<i>3500.00</i>
8	Rock Removal <i>thirty</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	CY	200	<i>30.00</i>	<i>6000.00</i>
9a	Common Fill <i>left to</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	CY	100	<i>50.00</i>	<i>5,000.00</i>
9b	Select Fill <i>seventy</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	CY	100	<i>60.00</i>	<i>6000.00</i>
10a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Thick <i>twenty five</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	SY	400	<i>25.00</i>	<i>10,000.00</i>
10b	Permanent Trench Pavement - 4" Thick <i>forty six</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	SY	600	<i>46.00</i>	<i>27,600.00</i>
10c	Driveway and Sidewalk Pavement - 4" Thick <i>forty six</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	SY	50	<i>46.00</i>	<i>2300.00</i>
11	Loam and Seed <i>forty</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	SY	100	<i>40.00</i>	<i>4000.00</i>
12a	Erosion Control - Filter Socks <i>seven</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents	LF	525	<i>7.00</i>	<i>3675.00</i>

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD  
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Item No.	Item Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Extended Amount (In Figures)
12b	Erosion Control - Silt Sacks <u>four hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	EA	5	400.00	2000.00
13	Traffic Management Control <u>twenty thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
14	Police Detail Allowance <u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	Allow.	1	\$25,000	\$25,000
15	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup <u>twenty thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00

**TOTAL FOR BASE BID**

Total Amount of Bid (Basis of Award) (Items 1 through 15 inclusive).

\$ 779,1025.00  
(Amount in figures)

Seven hundred seventy nine thousand  
(Amount in words)

two hundred twenty five dollars and  
zero cents

IFB # DPW-22-B-007

Clapboardtree Street Sewer Pump Station and Force Main Improvements